Bridges
 Bridge the World with Leading Infrastructure Solutions
New Construction
Expansion Joint Systems
Corporate Office   |   300 East Cherry Street • North Baltimore, OH 45872   |   Telephone: 419.257.3561
REV  02/20
2

Joint opening dimensions (A) are based on minimum and maximum
pressured allowed in ASTM D3542.
Minimum depth dimensions (B) include a 0.25 inch (6mm) recess
below the roadway surface.
Compression seals are not recommended on skewed angles over
15 degrees.  Consult with a D.S. Brown Sales Representative on
joint options for higher skews.
Design Data
The table below can be used to select the appropriate Delastic® Preformed Polychloroprene Compression Seal
for your project. In addition to accommodating perpendicular movements (summarized in the table), Delastic®
seals are also capable of accepting approximately 15-20% lateral shear, vertical shear and rotational movements.
Sawcut Blockout Armored Joint
Delastic®	 Delastic® Seal Characteristics	 Joint Design Criteria
Seal	 Nominal	 Nominal	 Maximum	 Narrowest	  Widest 	 Minimum
Catalog No.	 Width (W)	 Height (H)	 Movement	 OpeningA	 OpeningA	 DepthB
CV-1250	 1.25 (32)	 1.25 (32)	 0.50 (13)	 0.56 (14)	 1.06 (27)	 2.00 (51)
CV-1625	 1.63 (41)	 1.88 (40)	 0.66 (17)	 0.72 (18)	 1.38 (35)	 2.50 (64)
CV-1752	 1.75 (44)	 1.75 (44)	 0.68 (17)	 0.81 (21)	 1.49 (38)	 2.75 (70)
CV-2000	 2.00 (51)	 2.00 (51)	 0.82 (21)	 0.88 (22)	 1.70 (43)	 2.50 (64)
CV-2250	 2.25 (57)	 2.33 (59)	 0.85 (22)	 1.06 (27)	 1.91 (49)	 3.25 (83)
CV-2502	 2.50 (64)	 2.50 (64)	 1.00 (25)	 1.13 (29)	 2.13 (54)	 3.50 (89)
CV-3000	 3.00 (76)	 3.25 (83)	 1.30 (33)	 1.25 (32)	 2.55 (65)	 4.25 (108)
CV-3500	 3.50 (89)	 3.50 (89)	 1.60 (41)	 1.38 (35)	 2.98 (76)	 5.25 (133)
CV-4000	 4.00 (102)	 4.00 (102)	 1.83 (46)	 1.57 (40)	 3.40 (86)	 5.75 (146)
CA-4500	 4.50 (114)	 4.50 (114)	 2.27 (58)	 1.56 (40)	 3.83 (97)	 6.25 (159)
CA-5001	 5.00 (127)	 5.00 (127)	 2.41 (61)	 1.84 (47)	 4.25 (108)	 6.75 (171)
CA-6000	 6.00 (152)	 6.00 (152)	 3.10 (79)	 2.00 (51)	 5.10 (129)	 8.50 (216)

Product Size and Movement
	Product	 Seal Width	 Min. Width	 Mid-Range	 Max. Width	 Total	 Min. Blockout
	Name	 in (mm)	 in (mm)	 @70oF	 in (mm)	 Movement	 Depth
			   -50%	 in (mm)	 +50%	 in (mm)	 in (mm)
J-100	 1.00 (25)	 0.50 (13)	 1.00 (25)	 1.50 (38)	 1.00 (25)	 2.00 (51)
J-150	 1.50 (38)	 0.75 (19)	 1.50 (38)	 2.38 (60)	 1.63 (41)	 2.63 (67)
J-200	 2.00 (51)	  1.00 (25)	 2.00 (51)	 3.00 (76)	 2.00 (51)	 3.25 (83)
J-250	 2.50 (64)	 1.25 (32)	 2.50 (64)	 3.88 (98)	 2.63 (67)	 3.75 (95)
J-300	 3.00 (76)	 1.50 (38)	 3.00 (76)	 4.50 (114)	 3.00 (76)	 4.75 (121)
J-350	 3.50 (89)	 1.75 (44)	 3.38 (86)	 5.00 (127)	 3.25 (83)	 5.38 (137)
J-400	 4.00 (102)	 2.00 (51)	 3.88 (99)	 5.88 (149)	 3.88 (98)	 6.00 (152)
J-500	 5.00 (127)	 2.50 (64)	 4.75 (121)	 7.26 (184)	 4.76 (121)	 7.50 (191)
Product	 Seal Width	 Min. Width	 Mid-Range	 Max. Width	 Total	 Min. Blockout
	Name	 in (mm)	 in (mm)	 @70oF	 in (mm)	 Movement	 Depth
			   -35%	 in (mm)	 +35%	 in (mm)	 in (mm)
JP-100	 1.00 (25)	 0.65 (17)	 1.00 (25)	 1.35 (34)	 0.70 (18)	 1.88 (48)
JP-150	 1.50 (38)	 0.98 (25)	 1.50 (38)	 2.02 (51)	 1.04 (26)	 2.75 (70)
JP-200	 2.00 (51)	  1.30 (33)	 2.00 (51)	 2.70 (69)	 1.40 (36)	 3.25 (83)
JP-250	 2.50 (64)	 1.63 (41)	 2.50 (64)	 3.38 (86)	 1.75 (45)	 4.00 (102)
JP-300	 3.00 (76)	 1.95 (50)	 3.00 (76)	 4.02 (102)	 2.07 (53)	 5.00(127)
JP-350	 3.50 (89)	 2.30 (58)	 3.50 (89)	 4.75 (121)	 2.45 (62)	 5.50 (140)
JP-400	 4.00 (102)	 2.60 (66)	 4.00 (102)	 5.40 (137)	 2.80 (71)	 5.88 (149)
JP-500	 5.00 (127)	 3.25 (64)	 5.00 (127)	 6.75 (172)	 3.50 (89)	 7.75 (197)
J-Series Profile
J-Series Profile